

<https://doi.org/10.11646/zootaxa.4834.4.9>

<http://zoobank.org/urn:lsid:zoobank.org:pub:5D711207-7932-4BCA-B25D-DF7F54485C59>

## YANNAN MU & FENG ZHANG (2020) The genus *Jacaena* Thorell, 1897 from southern China (Araneae: Liocranidae). *Zootaxa*, 4819: 335–348.

Due to an oversight in the attribution of Fig. 4C in this paper to Martín Ramírez (Museo Argentino de Ciencias Naturales “Bernardino Rivadavia”, Argentina), and consideration of the geographical data linked to this image, several errors in this manuscript need to be corrected, as detailed below:

### Page 340:

“**Distribution.** China (Fig. 9, Yunnan Province, Hainan Province).” should be replaced as:

“**Distribution.** China (Fig. 9, Yunnan Province, Hainan Province), Vietnam.”

### Page 341:

“**FIGURE 4.** *Jacaena bannaensis* sp.n.. A epigyne, ventral view; B same, dorsal view; C same, dorsal view; D male left palp, prolateral view; E same, ventral, view; F same, retrolateral view.” should be replaced as: “**FIGURE 4.** *Jacaena bannaensis* sp.n.. A epigyne, ventral view; B same, dorsal view; C same, dorsal view (Image by Martin Ramirez, the locality data and other material examined is in Ramirez (2014: 364) as “*Jacaena* sp.”, from Vietnam); D male left palp, prolateral view; E same, ventral, view; F same, retrolateral view.”

### Page 347:

“**FIGURE 9.** Distribution in China of the *Jacaena* species treated in this paper” should be replaced as:

“**FIGURE 9.** Distribution of the *Jacaena* species treated in this paper.”

### Page 347:

FIGURE 9 Should be replaced with the following Figure:

